County

Baker
Benton
Clackamas
Clatsop
Columbia
Coos
Crook
Curry
Deschutes
Douglas
Gilliam
Grant
Harney
Hood River
Jackson
Jefferson
Josephine
Klamath
Lake

Lane
Lincoln
Linn
Malheur
Marion
Morrow
Multnomah
Polk
Sherman
Tillamook
Umatilla
Union
Wallowa
Wasco
Washington
Wheeler
Yambhill

Total

** Elected
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Kennedy Jr
Robert F
(WTP)
148
685
4,144
408
614
630
250
252
2,162
952
18

91

96
218
1,735
182
746
524
68
3,158
501
1,331
208
2,695
115
4,054
819
26
249
551
317
85
251
4,312
25
1,113

33,733

West
Cornel (P)

8
158
367

41
56
45
11
10
138
47

w

16
187
14
63
26

594
42
89
16

298

2,492
85

24
28
16

15
653

83
5,644

Oliver
Chase (L)

43
231
1,085
85
144
101
47

53
526
208

14
13

56
433
33
159
110
11
851
114
362
34
610
17
1,342
235

55
118
52

17

73
1,520

295
9,061

US President

Terry
Randall (C)

11
56
203
23
38
39
10
10
69
62
1

4

5

8
88
10
52
36
4
166
20
60
17
180
10
210
51
1
19
36
13
6
14
251

67
1,850

Trump
Donald J (R)

7,060
14,187
106,387
9,913
17,227
20,849
12,012
8,000
54,850
41,561
805
3,490
3,307
3,854
61,743
7,454
31,129
24,675
3,421
77,376
11,645
43,078
7,710
77,089
3,408
70,759
23,768
890
7,971
20,973
9,942
3,366
6,837
92,590
618
29,536

919,480

Stein
Jill (PG)

36
609
1,550
169
197
186
47

69
678
266

13

11
104
701
57
256
145
14
1,866
237
383
47
900
13
6,297
241

115
125
55

26

81
3,273

315
19,099

**Harris

Kamala D (D)

2,343
33,909
130,580
12,533
12,895
13,731
3,836
5,737
68,108
18,386
291
816
797
8,364
54,065
3,941
16,928
9,856
681
125,775
17,112
25,749
2,884
73,970
1,138
325,927
22,034
233
7,747
9,251
4,107
1,573
6,069
193,013
210
26,011

1,240,600

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican
(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People

Misc.

45
397
1,924
118
163
154
84

69
844
325

25

21

87
620
59
295
143
14
1,499
133
377
29
949
27
3,169
360

72
143
72

26

51
2,337

380
15,026
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US Vice President

Shanahan ter Maat Vance Ware **Walz Misc.

County Nicole (WTP)  Mike (L) JD (R) Rudolph (PG) Tim (D)
Baker 148 43 7,060 36 2,343 45
Benton 685 231 14,187 609 33,909 397
Clackamas 4,144 1,085 106,387 1,550 130,580 1,924
Clatsop 408 85 9,913 169 12,533 118
Columbia 614 144 17,227 197 12,895 163
Coos 630 101 20,849 186 13,731 154
Crook 250 47 12,012 47 3,836 84
Curry 252 53 8,000 69 5,737 69
Deschutes 2,162 526 54,850 678 68,108 844
Douglas 952 208 41,561 266 18,386 325
Gilliam 18 6 805 9 291 4
Grant 91 14 3,490 13 816 25
Harney 96 13 3,307 11 797 21
Hood River 218 56 3,854 104 8,364 87
Jackson 1,735 433 61,743 701 54,065 620
Jefferson 182 33 7,454 57 3,941 59
Josephine 746 159 31,129 256 16,928 295
Klamath 524 110 24,675 145 9,856 143
Lake 68 11 3,421 14 681 14
Lane 3,158 851 77,376 1,866 125,775 1,499
Lincoln 501 114 11,645 237 17,112 133
Linn 1,331 362 43,078 383 25,749 377
Malheur 208 34 7,710 47 2,884 29
Marion 2,695 610 77,089 900 73,970 949
Morrow 115 17 3,408 13 1,138 27
Multnomah 4,054 1,342 70,759 6,297 325,927 3,169
Polk 819 235 23,768 241 22,034 360
Sherman 26 3 890 1 233 8
Tillamook 249 55 7,971 115 7,747 72
Umatilla 551 118 20,973 125 9,251 143
Union 317 52 9,942 55 4,107 72
Wallowa 85 17 3,366 26 1,573 26
Wasco 251 73 6,837 81 6,069 51
Washington 4,312 1,520 92,590 3,273 193,013 2,337
Wheeler 25 5 618 7 210 3
Yamhill 1,113 295 29,536 315 26,011 380
Total 33,733 9,061 919,480 19,099 1,240,600 15,026

** Elected

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican
(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People
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1st District

County
Clatsop
Columbia
Multnomah
Tillamook
Washington

Total

2nd District

County
Baker
Clackamas
Crook
Curry
Deschutes
Douglas
Gilliam
Grant
Harney
Jackson
Jefferson
Josephine
Klamath
Lake
Malheur
Marion
Morrow
Sherman
Umatilla
Union
Wallowa
Wasco
Wheeler

Total

** Elected

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican
(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People

**Bonamici
Suzanne (D)
12,712
13,013
81,473
7,617
126,741

241,556

**Bentz
Cliff (R)
7,137
0
11,850
0
9,734
8,536
804
3,476
3,305
61,293
7,321
30,552
24,090
3,360
7,909
0
3,338
910
20,319
9,827
3,398
6,825
617

224,601

US Representative

Todd
Bob (R)
8,902
15,544
8,436
7,410
58,616

98,908

Stettler
Michael Kurt (C)
358

0

463

0

412
484
47
166
176
3,063
393
1,490
1,253
177
410

0

195
27
1,070
471
148
418
34

11,255

Christman
Joe (L)
669

1,197
1,970

462

6,542

10,840

Ruby
Dan (D)
1,898
0
3,415
0
5,464
2,982
231
648
630
49,919
3,495
15,161
8,614
558
2,368
0

979
183
8,164
3,628
1,389
5,439
172

115,337

Misc.

37
45
182
25
398

687

Misc.

10
0
33
0
7
16
0
4
7
86
8
38
27

N OO RN

22
10

oo U

296
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US Representative
3" District

Walker Meyer Frosch Harbour **Dexter Misc.
County David W (I) Joe (PG) David K (C) Joanna (R) Maxine E (D)
Clackamas 1,167 673 542 25,409 18,120 77
Hood River 443 274 107 3,756 7,398 20
Multnomah 8,635 9,159 1,810 55,179 200,887 713
Total 10,245 10,106 2,459 84,344 226,405 810
4th District
Bahlen Filip **Hoyle DeSpain Misc.
County Dan (L) Justin (PG) Val (D) Monique (R)
Benton 648 1,761 31,099 15,537 47
Coos 508 626 13,036 20,355 27
Curry 265 261 5,358 7,636 21
Douglas 873 825 14,347 32,076 91
Lane 2,885 6,043 115,716 79,088 239
Lincoln 511 774 15,917 11,411 29
Linn 14 25 389 327 0
Total 5,704 10,315 195,862 166,430 454

** Elected

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican
(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People
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US Representative
5th District

**Bynum Townsend Chavez-DeRemer Feintech Smith
County JanelleS (D) Andrea Thorn (PG) Lori (R) Sonja (L) Brett (l)
Clackamas 83,886 1,755 72,922 2,412 7,351
Deschutes 55,273 820 45,639 1,629 4,574
Jefferson 4 0 9 0 2
Linn 21,472 880 39,254 1,329 4,348
Marion 8,748 260 17,680 472 1,493
Multnomah 21,982 440 4,916 351 897
Total 191,365 4,155 180,420 6,193 18,665
6th District
Erickson **Salinas Misc.
County Mike (R) Andrea (D)
Clackamas 9,033 12,693 41
Marion 60,812 61,469 218
Polk 24,709 21,319 99
Washington 32,642 59,922 132
Yamihill 30,438 25,466 72
Total 157,634 180,869 562

** Elected

Misc.

257
97

80
26
35

495

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican

(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People



County
Baker
Benton
Clackamas
Clatsop
Columbia
Coos
Crook
Curry
Deschutes
Douglas
Gilliam
Grant
Harney
Hood River
Jackson
Jefferson
Josephine
Klamath
Lake

Lane
Lincoln
Linn
Malheur
Marion
Morrow

Multnomah

Polk
Sherman
Tillamook
Umatilla
Union
Wallowa
Wasco

Washington

Wheeler
Yamihill

Total

** Elected

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican
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Paravicini
Nathalie (PG)
185
2,136
6,486
916
1,056
871
273
319
3,369
1,292
30

53

95

458
3,345
259
1,319
755

74
7,223
945
2,088
243
5,110
137
19,358
1,523
17

495
760
300
136
441
12,408
24
1,671

76,170

Linthicum
Dennis (R)
6,927
14,747
104,379
9,528
16,428
19,833
11,623
7,722
54,391
39,888
759
3,345
3,089
3,897
60,346
7,188
29,797
23,847
3,349
74,194
11,319
40,826
7,593
74,418
3,267
70,473
23,331
871
7,624
20,078
9,597
3,311
6,560
93,714
603
28,842

897,704

(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People

Secretary of State

**Read Misc.
Tobias (D)
2,236 7
31,638 41
121,956 346
11,742 24
12,448 41
13,586 17
3,743 29
5,520 11
64,659 59
18,412 67
299 0
821 5
811 9
7,703 10
50,777 52
3,808 9
15,928 34
9,459 21
668 7
118,707 282
16,401 25
25,010 77
2,728 6
70,749 119
1,115 4
304,602 387
20,997 37
229 2
7,421 18
8,781 14
4,002 9
1,450 0
5,616 9
177,258 191
210 0
24,957 42
1,166,447 2,011
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State Treasurer

King Boquist **Steiner Misc.

County Mary (WF) BrianJ (R) Elizabeth (D)
Baker 459 6,923 1,932 6
Benton 4,181 15,411 28,673 41
Clackamas 14,291 107,329 108,706 318
Clatsop 1,802 9,770 10,524 14
Columbia 2,211 16,714 10,851 29
Coos 1,984 20,184 11,809 16
Crook 679 11,641 3,201 25
Curry 639 7,754 5,106 10
Deschutes 7,468 56,236 57,617 58
Douglas 3,041 40,353 15,595 73
Gilliam 55 787 228 0
Grant 180 3,317 692 3
Harney 165 3,122 698 6
Hood River 896 4,009 6,950 8
Jackson 6,827 60,682 46,216 56
Jefferson 701 7,272 3,256 12
Josephine 2,490 29,954 14,257 34
Klamath 1,882 23,702 8,080 21
Lake 158 3,307 580 5
Lane 15,271 76,981 107,514 226
Lincoln 2,082 11,600 14,903 21
Linn 4,207 41,598 21,555 57
Malheur 654 7,595 2,286 3
Marion 10,958 76,724 61,499 116
Morrow 270 3,284 936 3
Multnomah 37,797 73,258 280,952 383
Polk 3,069 24,119 18,461 38
Sherman 46 873 188 2
Tillamook 905 7,960 6,609 15
Umatilla 1,850 20,194 7,444 17
Union 750 9,793 3,356 9
Wallowa 259 3,320 1,285 3
Wasco 809 6,673 5,113 10
Washington 22,599 97,104 161,100 196
Wheeler 41 610 174 0
Yamhill 3,797 29,641 21,773 48
Total 155,473 919,794 1,050,119 1,882

** Elected

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican
(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People
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Attorney General

Lathrop **Rayfield Misc.

County Will (R) Dan (D)
Baker 7,107 2,190 11
Benton 16,135 32,110 75
Clackamas 112,444 117,934 324
Clatsop 10,156 11,846 26
Columbia 17,328 12,316 42
Coos 20,793 13,197 34
Crook 12,007 3,607 27
Curry 8,047 5,430 9
Deschutes 58,748 62,109 73
Douglas 41,561 17,664 83
Gilliam 828 274 0
Grant 3,441 792 5
Harney 3,220 763 8
Hood River 4,274 7,721 16
Jackson 62,813 50,904 67
Jefferson 7,507 3,727 12
Josephine 31,013 15,814 54
Klamath 24,509 9,268 23
Lake 3,382 672 6
Lane 81,043 118,333 340
Lincoln 12,085 16,370 36
Linn 42,661 24,418 73
Malheur 7,802 2,730 7
Marion 79,750 69,435 162
Morrow 3,388 1,086 4
Multnomah 82,932 309,113 640
Polk 24,980 20,469 44
Sherman 905 202 2
Tillamook 7,998 7,305 12
Umatilla 20,814 8,613 28
Union 10,133 3,748 9
Wallowa 3,776 1,258 3
Wasco 7,030 5,617 15
Washington 105,751 175,184 306
Wheeler 639 185 0
Yamhill 30,964 24,085 36
Total 967,964 1,156,489 2,612

** Elected

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican
(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People
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1st District

County
Coos
Curry
Douglas
Jackson

Total

2nd District

County
Douglas
Jackson
Josephine

Total

5th District

County
Benton
Coos
Douglas
Lane
Lincoln

Total

** Elected

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican

Preciado-McAlister

Lupe (D)
4,175
4,997

13,245
0

22,417

Thompson
Tracy (D)
1,320
7,408
16,312

25,040

Beaudreau
Jo (D)
4,385
7,642
1,114
8,094

15,046

36,281

(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People

State Senator

**Smith

David Brock (R)
9,677

8,474

36,774

0

54,925

**Robinson
Noah (R)
4,061
16,331
30,480

50,872

**Anderson
Dick (R)
5,026
12,190
2,033

9,622
13,465

42,336

Misc.

52
39
163

254

Misc.

12
28
83

123

Misc.

12
24

24
43

109
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9th District

County
Clackamas
Linn
Marion

Total

12th District

County
Polk
Yambhill

Total

14th District

County
Multnomah
Washington

Total

18th District

County
Washington

21st District

County
Clackamas
Multnomah

Total

** Elected

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican

**Girod

Fred Frank (R)
12,621

2,617

34,220

49,458

Kennedy-Smith
Andrea (l)
1,893

6,091

7,984

Brumbelow
Katy (L)
2,743
7,406

10,149

Pierson
Brian (R)
23,114

**Taylor
Kathleen (D)
14,432
43,990

58,422

(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People

State Senator

Ashland
Mike (D)
4,523
747
16,967

22,237

**Starr
Bruce W (R)
12,607
28,852

41,459

**Lieber
Kate (D)
26,318
33,684

60,002

**Campos
Winsvey E (D)
38,956

Misc.

489
685

1,174

Misc.
43

63
111

Hooper
Scott (D)
6,011
19,066

25,077

Misc.

141
315

456

Misc.

65

Misc.

19
31

50
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22nd District

County
Multnomah

23rd District

County
Multnomah

25th District

County
Multnomah

27th District

County
Deschutes

28th District

County
Deschutes
Jackson
Klamath

Total

** Elected

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican

**Frederick
Lew (D)
66,859

**Pham
Khanh (D)
54,001

**Gorsek
Chris (D)
29,253

**Broadman
Anthony (D)
50,402

Gutridge
Dylan (D)
8,271
4,858
9,301

22,430

(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People

State Senator

Saperstein
Michael (R)
6,838

Misc.

1,372

Love
Raymond E (R)
22,936

Summers
Michael (R)
34,617

**Linthicum
Diane (R)
12,664
13,872
24,371

50,907

Misc.

149

Misc.

130

Misc.

47

Misc.

22
18
60

100
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29th District

State Senator

Wildbill **Nash Misc.
County Tania (NA) Todd (R)
Clackamas 0 0 0
Gilliam 126 864 4
Jefferson 352 594 4
Marion 0 0 0
Morrow 700 3,537 11
Sherman 97 886 6
Umatilla 5,254 22,075 143
Union 2,154 10,823 46
Wallowa 763 3,944 22
Wasco 563 2,096 14
Wheeler 90 654 3
Total 10,099 45,473 253
30th District
**McLane Misc.
County Mike (R)
Baker 7,239 77
Crook 12,368 259
Deschutes 11,268 240
Grant 3,311 38
Harney 3,009 39
Jefferson 7,764 176
Lake 3,304 37
Malheur 8,623 80
Total 56,886 946

** Elected

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican
(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People
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1st District

County
Coos
Curry
Douglas

Total

2nd District

County
Douglas
Jackson

Total

3rd District

County
Josephine

4th District

County
Douglas
Jackson
Josephine

Total

5th District

County
Jackson

6th District

County
Jackson

** Elected

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican

**Boice
Court (R)
9,413
8,209
9,328

26,950

Warren
August (D)
10,736

0

10,736

**Yunker
Dwayne (R)
23,618

Chasm
Richard (D)
1,435
7,280
2,956

11,671

Green
Katherine (R)
14,153

**Wallan
Kim (R)
18,557

(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People

State Representative

Cecil
Bret (D)
4,526
5,334
3,176

13,036

**Osborne
Virgle J (R)
26,774

0

26,774

Seligman
Mark J (D)
10,992

**Skarlatos
Alek (R)
3,987
16,211
7,438

27,636

**Marsh
Pam (D)
25,300

Caballero
Lilia (D)
13,408

Misc.
16

52
26

94

Misc.

111

111

Misc.

873

Misc.
21

32
17

70

Misc.

34

Misc.

40
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7th District

County
Lane

8th District

County
Lane

9th District

County
Coos
Douglas
Lane

Total

10th District

County
Benton
Lane

Lincoln

Total

11th District

County
Linn
Marion

Total

** Elected

Burket
Cory (R)
14,888

**Fragala
Lisa (D)
24,811

**Wright
Boomer (R)
12,575
2,133
8,407

23,115

**Gomberg
David (D)
6,248

1,654
20,770

28,672

Maluski
Ivan (NA)
8,504
655

9,159

State Representative

**Lively
John (D)
18,868

Misc.

670

Mrkvicka

William (Mrk) (D)
7,086

991

6,119

14,196

Misc.

226
76
473

775

**Cate
Jami (R)
24,542
1,606

26,148

Misc.

59

Misc.

34

44
86

Misc.

102
10

112

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican
(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People
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12th District

County
Lane
Linn

Total

13th District

County
Lane

14th District

County
Lane

15th District

County
Benton
Linn

Marion

Total

16th District

County
Benton

** Elected

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican

Emmons
Michelle (D)
17,001

11

17,012

**Nathanson
Nancy (D)
27,143

**Fahey
Julie (D)
22,176

Virnig
Terrence (D)
2,692
12,058

816

15,566

Beilstein
Michael A (PG)
4,781

(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People

State Representative

**Harbick
Darin (R)
23,222

34

23,256

Sutherland
Timothy S (R)
13,630

Misc.

1,392

**Boshart Davis
Shelly (R)

3,174

17,188

1,835

22,197

**McDonald
Sarah Finger (D)
24,894

Misc.

62

62

Misc.

52

Misc.

34

43

Misc.

388
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State Representative
17th District

Beem **Diehl Misc.
County David W (D) Ed (R)
Linn 713 2,616 3
Marion 9,773 21,143 49
Total 10,486 23,759 52
18th District
**Lewis Dow Misc.
County Rick (R) Karyssa (D)
Clackamas 12,754 4,337 29
Marion 13,799 6,547 32
Total 26,553 10,884 61
19th District
Brown **Andersen Misc.
County David (R) Tom (D)
Marion 14,534 17,296 45
20th District
**Evans Chambers Misc.
County Paul (D) Kevin S (R)
Marion 6,503 4,263 11
Polk 14,218 10,675 62
Total 20,721 14,938 73
21st District
**Mannix Stapleton Misc.
County Kevin L (R) Virginia (D)
Marion 14,924 13,822 49
22nd District
**Munoz Cramer Misc.
County Lesly M (D) Tracy M (R)
Marion 10,480 10,319 36

** Elected

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican
(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People
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State Representative
23rd District

Wright **Scharf  Misc.
County Kriss (D) Anna M (R)
Polk 6,277 12,492 29
Yambhill 8,652 12,000 20
Total 14,929 24,492 49
24th District
**Elmer Pool Misc.
County Lucetta A (R) Lisa (D)
Polk 1,203 495 3
Yamhill 19,595 13,538 52
Total 20,798 14,033 55
25th District
**Bowman Niemeyer Misc.
County Ben (D) Bob (R)
Washington 24,096 11,473 60
26th District
**Neron Fields Misc.
County Courtney (D) JasonE (R)
Clackamas 8,105 6,575 10
Washington 12,462 9,300 20
Yambhill 364 470 1
Total 20,931 16,345 31
27th District
Kingsbury **Helm Misc.
County Victoria (R) Ken (D)
Washington 8,780 25,142 35

** Elected

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican

(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People
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28th District

County
Multnomah
Washington

Total

29th District

County
Washington

30th District

County
Washington

31st District

County
Columbia
Multnomah
Washington
Yambhill

Total

32nd District

County
Clatsop
Columbia
Tillamook

Total

** Elected

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican

**Grayber
Dacia (D)
26,406
7,782

34,188

**McLain
Susan (D)
20,176

**Sosa
Nathan (D)
20,254

Gutierrez
Jordan (D)
10,392
936

3,816

1

15,145

**Javadi
Cyrus B (R)
10,963

896

8,550

20,409

(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People

State Representative

Mengis

Charles (Chick) (R)
3,568

2,007

5,575

Misc.

758

Misc.

750

**Edwards
Darcey (R)
16,404

675

6,878

15

23,972

Davis
Andy (D)
11,183
521
6,988

18,692

Misc.
49
11
60

Miller
Robert (L)
1,039

62

288

0

1,389

Misc.
31

34
68

Misc.

54
15
24

0

93
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State Representative
33rd District

Baumhofer Busse **|sadore  Misc.
County Stan (R) ThomasJ (L) Shannon Jones (D)
Multnomah 3,845 1,190 27,455 57
Washington 555 68 1,677 1
Total 4,400 1,258 29,132 58
34th District
Verbeek **Reynolds Misc.
County John (R) Lisa (D)
Multnomah 138 612 1
Washington 8,835 21,960 43
Total 8,973 22,572 44
35th District
Martin **Chaichi Misc.
County Dan (R) Farrah (D)
Washington 7,631 17,072 45
36th District
**Pham Chummar Misc.
County Hai (D) Shawn (R)
Washington 23,250 13,685 40
37th District
**Walters Edtl Misc.
County Jules (D) Ben (R)
Clackamas 15,480 9,667 45
Washington 7,876 5,036 20
Total 23,356 14,703 65

** Elected

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican
(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People
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38th District

County
Clackamas
Multnomah

Total

39th District

County
Clackamas

40th District

County
Clackamas

41st District

County
Clackamas
Multnomah

Total

42nd District

County
Multnomah

43rd District

County
Multnomah

** Elected

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican

**Nguyen
Daniel (D)
15,980
14,405

30,385

Reiner
Aimee L (R)
14,753

Newgard
Michael Steven (R)
16,271

**Gamba
Mark F (D)
15,262
17,124

32,386

**Nosse
Rob (D)
32,941

LeMaster
Tim (R)
3,078

(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People

State Representative

Misc.

435
229

664

**Dobson
April (D)
17,712

**Hartman
Annessa (D)
20,658

Clark
Elvis (R)
5,996
2,105

8,101

Misc.

491

**Sanchez
Tawna (D)
37,084

Misc.

75

Misc.

60

Misc.

43
21

64

Misc.

97
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44th District

County
Multnomah

45th District

County
Multnomah

46th District

County
Multnomah

47th District

County
Multnomah

48th District

County
Clackamas
Multnomah

Total

49th District

County
Multnomah

** Elected

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican

**Nelson
Travis (D)
27,281

**Tran
Thuy (D)
29,118

Alexander
John Mark (R)
4,414

**Valderrama
Andrea (D)
16,754

**Nguyen
Hoa H (D)
3,553
10,898

14,451

Tipsord
Terry A (R)
10,838

(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People

State Representative

Misc.

474

Misc.

582

Levy
Kevin (1)
1,252

Misc.

784

Masterman
John (R)
5,791

6,982

12,773

**Hudson
Zach (D)
13,784

**Chotzen
Willy (D)

Daniel
Austin (L)

25,542 1,040

Misc.

12
57

69

Misc.

71

Misc.

58
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50th District

State Representative

**Ruiz Drechsler Misc.
County Ricki (D) Paul (R)
Multnomah 15,014 12,448 67
51st District
**Drazan Misc.
County Christine (R)
Clackamas 27,872 1,737
52nd District
Walden Poublon **Helfrich  Misc.
County Nick (D) Jeff (R)
Clackamas 3,159 5,437 14
Hood River 7,547 4,707 9
Multnomah 2,456 3,594 10
Wasco 4,411 5,220 7
Total 17,573 18,958 40
53rd District
Lopez **levy  Misc.
County Keri (R) Emerson (D)
Deschutes 20,082 23,866 46
54th District
**Kropf Misc.
County Jason (D)
Deschutes 28,395 1,040
55th District
Williamson **Reschke Misc.
County James (D) E Werner (R)
Deschutes 7,793 12,663 28
Klamath 4,055 14,597 17
Total 11,848 27,260 45

** Elected

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican
(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People
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56th District

County
Jackson
Klamath

Total

57th District

County
Clackamas
Gilliam
Jefferson
Marion
Morrow
Sherman
Umatilla
Wasco
Wheeler

Total

58th District

County
Umatilla
Union
Wallowa

Total

** Elected

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican
(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People

**Mclntire
Emily G (R)
14,748
10,537

25,285

**Smith
Greg (R)

878
810

3,541
880
10,709
2,244
666

19,728

**Levy
Bobby (R)
12,400
10,376
3,701

26,477

Misc.
391
475
866

Misc.

20
27

138
21
227
41
15

489

Misc.

213
217
46

476

State Representative



November 5, 2024, General Election Abstract of Votes

State Representative
59th District

**Breese-lverson Samp Misc.
County Vikki (R) Brian K (D)
Crook 12,184 3,431 55
Deschutes 10,118 5,240 24
Jefferson 7,129 2,890 21
Total 29,431 11,561 100
60th District
**Owens Misc.
County Mark (R)
Baker 7,186 81
Deschutes 25 0
Grant 3,377 39
Harney 3,362 73
Lake 3,248 39
Malheur 8,730 86
Total 25,928 318

** Elected

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican
(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People



Position 1
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Judge of the Supreme Court

**Bushong Misc.

County Stephen K
Baker 6,079 98
Benton 29,249 432
Clackamas 115,356 3,700
Clatsop 13,612 194
Columbia 18,486 514
Coos 18,160 305
Crook 9,874 378
Curry 7,369 151
Deschutes 69,798 1,191
Douglas 34,132 887
Gilliam 737 8
Grant 2,565 66
Harney 2,400 51
Hood River 7,201 100
Jackson 65,671 1,037
Jefferson 7,276 170
Josephine 22,726 607
Klamath 18,377 358
Lake 2,530 49
Lane 107,534 2,669
Lincoln 17,981 263
Linn 37,424 888
Malheur 7,634 85
Marion 84,229 1,841
Morrow 3,099 53
Multnomah 229,660 4,996
Polk 28,931 685
Sherman 673 6
Tillamook 9,519 240
Umatilla 19,044 287
Union 8,734 144
Wallowa 3,021 46
Wasco 7,196 122
Washington 172,750 2,833
Wheeler 501 9
Yamhill 32,289 615
Total 1,221,817 26,077

** Elected

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican
(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People
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Judge of the Supreme Court
Position 7

**James Misc.

County Bronson D
Baker 6,033 90
Benton 28,930 380
Clackamas 114,028 3,503
Clatsop 13,597 180
Columbia 18,301 490
Coos 17,958 269
Crook 9,322 286
Curry 7,349 137
Deschutes 68,358 1,082
Douglas 34,153 791
Gilliam 731 7
Grant 2,553 58
Harney 2,400 55
Hood River 7,184 91
Jackson 65,178 883
Jefferson 7,282 143
Josephine 22,690 521
Klamath 18,435 315
Lake 2,524 46
Lane 106,882 2,463
Lincoln 17,824 240
Linn 37,581 770
Malheur 7,620 77
Marion 83,755 1,650
Morrow 3,078 52
Multnomah 227,451 4,665
Polk 28,750 624
Sherman 670 6
Tillamook 9,420 219
Umatilla 18,988 255
Union 8,646 125
Wallowa 3,023 38
Wasco 7,133 100
Washington 171,634 2,554
Wheeler 499 10
Yamhill 32,051 527
Total 1,212,011 23,702

** Elected

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican
(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People
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Judge of the Circuit Court
1st District, Position 1

**Markiewicz Misc.
County Jeremy
Jackson 64,100 800
1st District, Position 8
**Collins Misc.
County Saral
Jackson 66,358 757

1st District, Position 11
Pietila **Rowan Misc.

County Johan Matthew A
Jackson 40,318 45,291 377

3rd District, Position 11

**Vlach-Ing Carlson Misc.
County Michelle David L
Marion 55,807 55,163 805
4th District, Position 20

**Francesconi Misc.

County Bryan B
Multnomah 219,005 4,251
4th District, Position 21

**Ghandour Misc.
County Rima
Multnomah 222,041 4,372

** Elected

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican
(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People
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4th District, Position 33

County
Multnomah

4th District, Position 38

County
Multnomah

5th District, Position 10

County
Clackamas

6th District, Position 5

County
Morrow
Umatilla

Total

13th District, Position 5

County
Klamath

** Elected

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican

(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People

Judge of the Circuit Court

**Haan Misc.
Pamela L
220,361 4,113
**Auxier Philips Myrick Schlosser Dwyer
Jeff Rachel JenniferlL John Tom
110,776 64,244 48,458 17,075 18,598
**Tran Misc.
Thanh H
114,908 3,103
**Ballard Marikos Misc.
JohnL Joanna A
2,351 1,649 15
13,200 11,477 95
15,551 13,126 110
**Hedlund Misc.
Stephen R
18,890 321

Misc.

3,572
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Judge of the Circuit Court
15th District, Position 4

**Muenchrath Misc.

County Matthew P

Coos 19,755 297

Curry 7,290 119
Total 27,045 416

19th District, Position 1
**Brajcich Misc.

County Nick
Columbia 18,560 481

20th District, Position 6

**Bailey Jr LeDell Misc.
County D Charles KC
Washington 123,977 86,964 1,157

20th District, Position 12

**Daraee Misc.
County Hafez
Washington 163,462 2,713
20th District, Position 16
**Lemoine Misc.
County Elizabeth R
Washington 170,875 2,311

21st District, Position 1

**Smith Misc.
County KeriJ
Benton 28,444 386

** Elected

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican
(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People
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District Attorney
Columbia County
**pond Misc.

County Joshua
Columbia 18,524 488

Klamath County

**Schutt Misc.
County David A
Klamath 18,730 429

** Elected

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican
(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People
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Measure 115
Amends Constitution: Authorizes impeachment of statewide elected officials
by Oregon Legislature with two-thirds vote by each House; establishes process

County *Yes No
Baker 4,392 4,785
Benton 31,814 15,623
Clackamas 143,553 81,405
Clatsop 13,389 8,130
Columbia 16,932 12,566
Coos 18,246 15,193
Crook 7,667 7,845
Curry 7,094 6,080
Deschutes 75,997 43,861
Douglas 28,193 30,211
Gilliam 459 621
Grant 1,695 2,494
Harney 1,680 2,353
Hood River 8,260 3,588
Jackson 60,620 51,360
Jefferson 5,861 5,261
Josephine 18,853 26,917
Klamath 16,846 16,386
Lake 1,807 2,182
Lane 126,114 70,280
Lincoln 17,480 10,383
Linn 36,845 30,563
Malheur 5,777 4,646
Marion 89,601 58,342
Morrow 2,032 2,439
Multnomah 303,176 74,484
Polk 25,735 19,167
Sherman 651 453
Tillamook 8,902 6,282
Umatilla 17,338 11,863
Union 6,757 7,062
Wallowa 2,317 2,511
Wasco 7,043 5,460
Washington 196,795 82,821
Wheeler 338 493
Yamhill 30,578 23,433

Total 1,340,837 747,543

** Elected

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican
(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People
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Measure 116
Amends Constitution: Establishes "Independent Public Service Compensation
Commission" to determine salaries for specified officials; eliminates legislative
authority to set such salaries

County Yes *No
Baker 2,864 6,240
Benton 27,182 19,573
Clackamas 104,845 118,372
Clatsop 10,461 10,987
Columbia 11,731 17,359
Coos 13,004 19,766
Crook 5,490 9,840
Curry 5,694 7,341
Deschutes 57,345 60,052
Douglas 20,123 37,457
Gilliam 381 694
Grant 1,214 2,928
Harney 1,270 2,740
Hood River 6,668 5,007
Jackson 48,747 61,821
Jefferson 4,192 6,844
Josephine 13,960 31,840
Klamath 11,228 21,518
Lake 1,205 2,768
Lane 104,384 88,536
Lincoln 13,886 13,794
Linn 25,478 41,155
Malheur 3,395 6,903
Marion 64,133 81,561
Morrow 1,501 2,906
Multnomah 198,771 178,186
Polk 19,320 24,930
Sherman 274 832
Tillamook 6,674 8,443
Umatilla 10,405 18,433
Union 4,868 8,827
Wallowa 1,724 3,054
Wasco 5,273 7,053
Washington 151,162 124,201
Wheeler 258 558
Yamhill 22,605 30,932

Total 981,715 1,083,451

** Elected

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican
(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People
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Measure 117
Gives voters option to rank candidates in order of preference; candidate
receiving majority of votes in final round wins

County Yes *No
Baker 2,241 7,017
Benton 27,239 20,725
Clackamas 88,555 140,454
Clatsop 9,000 12,895
Columbia 10,130 19,639
Coos 10,283 23,287
Crook 3,712 11,891
Curry 4,263 8,935
Deschutes 50,258 69,606
Douglas 15,173 43,628
Gilliam 260 833
Grant 979 3,231
Harney 864 3,214
Hood River 6,172 5,707
Jackson 43,580 69,098
Jefferson 3,237 7,965
Josephine 12,720 33,545
Klamath 8,919 24,460
Lake 854 3,168
Lane 87,502 111,562
Lincoln 12,166 15,998
Linn 20,842 47,098
Malheur 2,494 7,909
Marion 52,631 96,108
Morrow 1,108 3,345
Multnomah 220,355 166,600
Polk 15,992 29,138
Sherman 205 913
Tillamook 5,369 9,990
Umatilla 8,253 20,982
Union 3,876 10,046
Wallowa 1,402 3,430
Wasco 4,310 8,285
Washington 139,282 142,245
Wheeler 207 627
Yamhill 19,235 35,439

Total 893,668 1,219,013

** Elected

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican
(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People
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Measure 118
Increases highest corporate minimum taxes; distributes revenue to eligible
individuals; state replaces reduced federal benefits

County Yes *No
Baker 1,296 7,979
Benton 12,999 34,890
Clackamas 50,305 178,859
Clatsop 5,342 16,608
Columbia 6,082 23,719
Coos 6,494 27,363
Crook 2,215 13,434
Curry 3,024 10,194
Deschutes 26,870 92,723
Douglas 8,637 50,880
Gilliam 173 928
Grant 515 3,724
Harney 471 3,625
Hood River 3,079 8,848
Jackson 24,118 88,797
Jefferson 1,960 9,275
Josephine 8,006 38,785
Klamath 4,870 28,959
Lake 480 3,599
Lane 44,081 156,480
Lincoln 7,566 20,745
Linn 13,063 55,254
Malheur 1,981 8,416
Marion 32,412 116,767
Morrow 702 3,794
Multnomah 105,773 281,666
Polk 9,498 35,764
Sherman 122 1,004
Tillamook 3,263 12,227
Umatilla 5,096 24,242
Union 1,920 12,086
Wallowa 832 4,021
Wasco 2,524 10,154
Washington 71,116 210,739
Wheeler 132 705
Yamhill 10,499 44,429

Total 477,516 1,641,682

** Elected

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican
(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People
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Measure 119
Cannabis retailers/processors must remain neutral regarding communications
to their employees from labor organizations; penalties

County *Yes No
Baker 3,217 5,774
Benton 30,589 16,135
Clackamas 122,254 98,925
Clatsop 12,136 9,180
Columbia 14,409 14,638
Coos 15,217 17,471
Crook 5,577 9,569
Curry 6,309 6,626
Deschutes 62,226 53,974
Douglas 22,871 34,376
Gilliam 373 690
Grant 1,369 2,725
Harney 1,387 2,563
Hood River 7,197 4,403
Jackson 56,020 54,106
Jefferson 4,615 6,300
Josephine 17,220 28,239
Klamath 12,720 19,848
Lake 1,235 2,636
Lane 110,031 82,908
Lincoln 15,992 11,588
Linn 30,260 35,905
Malheur 4,168 6,044
Marion 75,558 69,510
Morrow 1,773 2,594
Multnomah 280,752 96,378
Polk 22,346 21,654
Sherman 307 780
Tillamook 7,480 7,504
Umatilla 11,617 17,049
Union 5,338 8,139
Wallowa 1,788 2,928
Wasco 6,032 6,243
Washington 170,221 103,575
Wheeler 303 515
Yambhill 25,518 27,773

Total 1,166,425 889,265

** Elected

Key | (C) Constitution | (D) Democratic | (I) Independent | (L) Libertarian | (NAV) Nonaffiliated | (PG) Pacific Green | (P) Progressive | (R) Republican
(WF) Working Families | (WTP) We The People



